
DRC CONTACT LIST 
740 Museum Drive 

Mobile, Alabama  36608 

Office: 251-343-3581 * Fax: 251-343-5554 * 888-721-4DRC 

Mobile@drcusa.com 

 
 Primary/Field Contact:  
 Gearle Bacote     Cell:  202.420.0989 or 251-379-5994 
 VP of Governmental Affairs  

Email:  gbacote@drcusa.com  
 
Alternate/Office Contact: 

 April Callaway     Cell:  251-423-1158 
 Corporate Headquarters 
 Sr. Contracts Manager 

Email:  acallaway@drcusa.com 
 
Paul Persons, Jr. (Buddy)   Cell:  251-423-1154 or 251-379-6188 
Senior Vice President  
Email:  bpersons@drcusa.com 
 

 Mark Stafford      Cell:  504-415-7945 
 Chief Operating Officer 

Email:  mstafford@drcusa.com 
 
Robert J. Isakson (Bob)   Cell:  251-423-1160  
Managing Director 
Email:  risakson@drcusa.com      

  
 Tom B. Combs     Cell:  202-905-7068  
 VP of Governmental Affairs 
 Email:  tombcombs@aol.com 
   
 Shaun Hodge     Cell:  409-770-4078  
 Asst. Texas Regional Manager                
 Email:  shodge@drcusa.com  
 
 Christina Murphy     Cell:  251-243-6580 
 Regional Sales Manager, Florida 
 Email:  cmurphy@drcusa.com 
 
 Jennifer Peacock     Cell:  251-423-1169 or 251-379-5794 
 Regional Sales Manager,  
 Alabama, Mississippi, Florida  
 Email:  jpeacock@drcusa.com    



  
 Kristy Fuentes     Cell:  251-243-6564  
 Regional Manager, Louisiana   Office: 504-482-2848 
 Email: kfuentes@drcusa.com 
      
 Chuck Prieur     Cell:  251-243-6447 
 V P Construction & Engineering    
 Email: cprieur@drcusa.com 
  
 Walter Maestri     Cell:  251-243-6566 
 Director of Training  
 Email:  wmaestri@drcusa.com 
 
 Buddy Fuzzell     Cell: 205-531-4407 
 Cahaba Disaster Recovery  
 buddyfuzzell@cahabadisaster.com 
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